
Susquehanna (15-12) -vs- Wilkes University (17-7)
4/12/2023 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Ralston Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brianna Jone (8-2)
Loss: Sami Hendershott (3-1)
HBP: None
PB: Nicole O'Rourke
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Steiner First: Peter Andrasko 
Start: 7:45 pm   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 153   Weather: Clear Skies, 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Susquehanna 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 8 0
Wilkes University 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2

Susquehanna 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailey Kaba cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Erin Bean 2b/pr 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Katelyn Duge ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lexi Palumbo ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Kayleigh Sab pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Warne 1b 4 0 3 5 0 0 0
Stevie Shaak c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Morgan Henry dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kassidy Smit lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nicole Wuert 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nicole Plesh rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Rolan ph/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Amanda Amerm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brianna Jone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 8 6 2 5 5

2B: Hailey Kaba (1)
3B: Ashley Warne (1)
SB: Lexi Palumbo (1)

Wilkes University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hana Cross cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hannah Boyd dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Dougher 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haylee Calaman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hayden Calaman ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    S. Lampack Heverly pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marissa Pick 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Carly Endres 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Burleson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Howell lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sami Hendershott p 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lauren DeMarco p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nicole O'Rourke c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Megan Marshall rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 1 5

E: Hayden Calaman (1); Nicole Howell (1)

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Amerm 3.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 1 56
Brianna Jone (W, 8-2) 4.0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 14 14 2 8 49
Totals 6 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 26 28 10 9 105

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sami Hendershott (L, 3-1) 5.0 5 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 23 5 9 84
Lauren DeMarco 2.0 3 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 9 9 2 0 44
Totals 8 6 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 30 32 7 9 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 1st SUS WUS
Hailey Kaba doubled to left center (0-2 FF). 0 0
Erin Bean grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKFBB); Hailey Kaba advanced to third. 0 0
Lexi Palumbo walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Lexi Palumbo stole second. 0 0
Ashley Warne singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Lexi Palumbo
scored; Hailey Kaba scored. 2 0
Stevie Shaak popped up to 1b (1-2 FBK). 2 0
Morgan Henry struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st SUS WUS
H. Cross flied out to cf (3-2 KSFBBFFFB). 2 0
H. Boyd out at first p to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
O. Dougher popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Susquehanna - Top of 2nd SUS WUS
Kassidy Smit flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Nicole Wuert grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Nicole Plesh out at first p to 2b, bunt (2-0 BB). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd SUS WUS
H. Calaman popped up to 3b (0-2 KS). 2 0
M. Pick walked (3-2 KBBFFFBB). 2 0
C. Endres singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); M. Pick advanced to second. 2 0
N. Howell flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 2 0
Hendershott walked (3-1 BBBKB); C. Endres advanced to second; M. Pick advanced to third. 2 0
N. O'Rourke singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Hendershott advanced to second; C. Endres scored;
M. Pick scored. 2 2
H. Cross flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

Susquehanna - Top of 3rd SUS WUS
Hailey Kaba flied out to cf (1-2 KSBFF). 2 2
Erin Bean lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
Lexi Palumbo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd SUS WUS
H. Boyd flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2
O. Dougher popped up to c (0-0). 2 2
H. Calaman singled up the middle (2-2 BSBK). 2 2
M. Pick popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 2 2

Susquehanna - Top of 4th SUS WUS
Ashley Warne grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2
Stevie Shaak singled to right field (3-2 FBKBB). 2 2
Morgan Henry singled down the lf line (0-0); Stevie Shaak advanced to second. 2 2
Kassidy Smit reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Morgan Henry advanced to second; Stevie Shaak out at
third 3b unassisted. 2 2
Nicole Wuert flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th SUS WUS
Brianna Jone to p for Amanda Amerm. 2 2



C. Endres grounded out to p (2-2 BKFBF). 2 2
N. Howell out at first p to ss to 1b (0-1 F). 2 2
Hendershott struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Susquehanna - Top of 5th SUS WUS
Nicole Plesh grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSB). 2 2
Hailey Kaba grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBFF). 2 2
Katelyn Duge pinch hit for Erin Bean. 2 2
Katelyn Duge walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 2 2
Erin Bean pinch ran for Katelyn Duge. 2 2
Lexi Palumbo reached on an error by ss (1-0 B); Erin Bean advanced to second. 2 2
Ashley Warne tripled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Lexi Palumbo scored, unearned; Erin Bean scored,
unearned. 4 2
Stevie Shaak grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 4 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th SUS WUS
Erin Bean to 2b. 4 2
N. O'Rourke grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFK). 4 2
H. Cross singled through the right side (3-1 BBFB). 4 2
H. Boyd grounded out to p (2-1 FBB); H. Cross advanced to second. 4 2
Hay. Calaman pinch hit for O. Dougher. 4 2
Hay. Calaman popped up to ss (0-2 FFF). 4 2

Susquehanna - Top of 6th SUS WUS
O. Dougher to 3b for Hay. Calaman. 4 2
L. DeMarco to p for Hendershott. 4 2
Morgan Henry struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 4 2
Kassidy Smit struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 2
Nicole Wuert popped up to 3b (0-1 S). 4 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th SUS WUS
H. Calaman singled up the middle (1-0 B). 4 2
Lampack-Heve pinch ran for H. Calaman. 4 2
M. Pick flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 2
K. Burleson pinch hit for C. Endres. 4 2
K. Burleson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Lampack-Heve advanced to second. 4 2
Lampack-Heve advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
N. Howell grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBSF). 4 2

Susquehanna - Top of 7th SUS WUS
H. Calaman to ss for Lampack-Heve. 4 2
C. Endres to 2b for K. Burleson. 4 2
Hannah Rolan pinch hit for Nicole Plesh. 4 2
Hannah Rolan singled, advanced to second on an error by lf. 4 2
Hannah Rolan advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 2
Hailey Kaba struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 4 2
Erin Bean struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSK). 4 2
Lexi Palumbo singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); Hannah Rolan scored. 5 2
Kayleigh Sab pinch ran for Lexi Palumbo. 5 2
Kayleigh Sab advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Ashley Warne singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 KKBBFFFFFB); Kayleigh Sab scored. 6 2
Stevie Shaak lined out to rf (1-2 KSBFF). 6 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th SUS WUS
Lexi Palumbo to ss for Kayleigh Sab. 6 2



Hannah Rolan to rf. 6 2
L. DeMarco singled to center field, out at second rf to ss (0-0). 6 2
N. O'Rourke grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 2
H. Cross grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


